KAMRUP COLLEGE, CHAMATA (ASSAM)

(Affiliated to Gauhati University, Re-Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade) ISO 9001:2015 Certified Website: <u>www.kamrupcollege.co.in</u> E-mail: kcc1966@rediffmail.com P.O-Chamata, Dist. Nalbari (Assam), PIN- 781306



MEETING-1

Minutes of the Meeting of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) held at Kamrup College, Chamata, Assam 781306, On 02-03-2021

Venue: Digital Class room

Time: 2.00 p.m

Agenda Holding of workshop on Self-defence

Others

Discussion and Resolutions

1. Reading and Confirmation of the Previous Minutes: The Minutes of the previous meeting of the IQAC was read, confirmed and recorded.

2. The sitting of the IQAC held on 02-03-2021 under the chairmanship of Dr.Debendra kr. Bezbarua discussed about the holding of an workshop on Self-defence for girls in the College as a part of gender sensitization programme. 3. It is resolved that the Chairman will issue the Assignment letters to the convenors and members of the sub committees, constituted today in accordance with the 7 criteria of NAAC assessment report.

3. It is resolved that the Chairman will issue the Assignment letters to the convenors and members of the sub committees, constituted today in accordance with the 7 criteria of NAAC assessment report.



Kamrup College, Chamata. Principal Kamrup College, Chamata

KAMRUP COLLEGE, CHAMATA (ASSAM)



(Affiliated to Gauhati University, Re-Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade) ISO 9001:2015 Certified

> Website: <u>www.kamrupcollege.co.in</u> E-mail: kcc1966@rediffmail.com

P.O-Chamata, Dist. Nalbari (Assam), PIN- 781306W

MEETING-2

Minutes of the Meeting of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) held at Kamrup College, Chamata, Assam 781306, on 16-5-2021

Venue: Hall-1

Time: 1.30 p.m

Agenda 1. Preparation of AQAR & Miscellaneous

On 16th September, 2021 a meeting of IQAC with all the teaching staff was organised to discuss on various issues related to the activities of IQAC. After discussion the following resolutions were adopted.

1. The resolved to support the commencement of a numerical aptitude course under the initiative of Dept. of Mathematics for the benefit of the students who are going to face various competitive examinations after completing graduation course.

2. The meeting resolved to submit the AQAR on stipulated time with the help of all the faculty members of various departments.

Members present

Dr.Debendra Kr. Bezbaruah – Principal Cum Chairman, IQAC

Dr. Kabita Choudhury—Associate Professor & HoD , Dept. of Education

Dr. Padmaja Chetia, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Economics

Bhagwan Sarma, HoD, Dept. of Sanskrit

Dr.Biswajit Das, Assistant Professor, Member(Sr.), Dept. of Economics

Dr. Baijayanti Bhattacharyya, Assistant Professor (Sr.), Member, Dept. of Philosophy

Lohit Talukdar, Librarian

Binod Talukdar, Head Assistant, Office of the Kamrup College, Chamat

Kamrup College, Chamata. Principal Kamrup College. Chamata

KAMRUP COLLEGE, CHAMATA (ASSAM)

(Affiliated to Gauhati University, Re-Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade) ISO 9001:2015 Certified



Website: <u>www.kamrupcollege.co.in</u> E-mail: kcc1966@rediffmail.com

P.O-Chamata, Dist. Nalbari (Assam), PIN- 781306W

Action Taken Report of IQAC Meetings held in 2020-21

Date	Resolution Nos.	Action Taken
02-03-2021	2. Organization of workshop on self defence for girls'	Workshop on Self defence was organized by the "Prahar" an
		organization of free Women's self-defence training, Pathsala
		among the girls students.
02-03-2021	3. Preparation of sub committees as per NAAC	The process is going on for
	Criteria	formation of sub committees
		as per NAAC criteria.
16-05-2021	1.commencement of a numerical aptitude	A numerical aptitude course
	course	Started for the benefit of
		students those who willing to
		appear different competitive
		examination under the
		responsibility of the dept. of
		Mathematics.
16-05-2021	2.Submission of AQAR in Time for 2019-20	Submitted

Principal

Kamrup College, Chamata. Principal Kamrup College, Chamata

